

1349166

Form CP-1
March 2010
This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

#### WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

OPERATOR: License #:		API No. 1	5		
Name:		If pre 196	67, supply original comple	etion date:	
Address 1:		Spot Des	scription:		
Address 2:		_	Sec Twp	o S. R	East West
City: State:			Feet from	North / South	Line of Section
Contact Person:		_	Feet from	East / West	Line of Section
Phone: ( )		Footages	Calculated from Neares		ner:
Filone. ( )			NE NW	SE SW	
		,	ame:		
		Lease IV	arrie.	vven #	
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well OG	D&A Ca	thodic Wate	r Supply Well Of	ther:	
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Permit #:		Gas Storage	Permit #:	
Conductor Casing Size:	_ Set at:		Cemented with:		Sacks
Surface Casing Size:	_ Set at:		Cemented with:		Sacks
Production Casing Size:	_ Set at:		Cemented with:		Sacks
Elevation: (G.L./K.B.) T.D.:  Condition of Well: Good Poor Junk in Hole  Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if addit  Is Well Log attached to this application? Yes No	Casing Leak at:			tone Corral Formation)	
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.  Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging					
Address:	(	City:	State:	Zip:	_+
Phone: ( )					
Plugging Contractor License #:		Name:			
Address 1:	<i>F</i>	Address 2:			
City:			State:	Zip:	+
Phone: ( )					
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):					

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or Agent

Submitted Electronically

#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1349166

Form KSONA-1
January 2014
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (C	Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)
OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:
Name:	
Address 1:	County:
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:
City:	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person:	the lease below:
Phone: ( ) Fax: ( )	
Email Address:	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: State: Zip:+	
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered or Select one of the following:   □ I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice A owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be locations of lease roads, tank are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered or select one of the following:	dic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and a batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat in the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.  cct (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface ocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address.
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface ow	cknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the vner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and KCC, which is enclosed with this form.
If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-	fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 will be returned.
Submitted Electronically	

Form	CP1 - Well Plugging Application
Operator	Vincent Oil Corporation
Well Name	WEBB 1-29
Doc ID	1349166

## Perforations And Bridge Plug Sets

Perforation Top	Perforation Base	Formation	Bridge Plug Depth
3679	3681	LKC	

Vincent Oil Corporation Webb 1-29, Webb 2-29, Webb 3-29 Webb 1-30 **Webb Leases** NW/ 29-7-22W E/2-NE & NW-NE 30-7-22W Graham Co, Kansas

#### **Additional Surface Owner:**

Mary Pryor 12009 W. 100th Terrace Lenexa, Kansas 66215-1954

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

5004	API No. 15 - 065-23364-0000
Operator: License #	County: Graham
Name:	sw_ne_nwsec29 Twp7 S. R22 ☐ East ✓ West
Address:	1010 feet from S /(N) (circle one) Line of Section
City/State/Zip: SamCrude I P	1600 feet from E / (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: SemCrude LP	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Operator Contact Person: Rick Hiebsch	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Phone: (316 ) 262-3573	Lease Name: Webb Well #: 1-29
Contractor: Name: WW Drilling LLC	Field Name: Quarry Hill extension
License: 33575	Producing Formation: L.K.C.
Wellsite Geologist: Jim Hall	Elevation: Ground: 2284 Kelly Bushing: 2289
Designate Type of Completion:	
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3905 Plug Back Total Depth: 207
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 207 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1923
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 320 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 30,000 ppm Fluid volume 975 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
10-19-07         10-26-07         12-01-07           Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date  Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workov	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-3 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING S. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regul herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Puchad A. Riebeck	KCC Office Use ONLY
President February 25, 2008	Letter of Confidentiality Received
litle:	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of February	Wireline Log Received
20.08	Geologist Report Received
	UIC Distribution
Notary Public: / Jalancia Cultures YOLANDA EUBANKS	
Date Commission Expires: HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS	

#### Side Two

Operator Name: V	incent Oil Corporatio	n	Lease Name	Webb		Well #: _1-2	29	
Sec Twp	7 S. R. 22	East ☑ West	County: Gra			**************************************		
temperature, fluid re	en and closed, flowin ecovery, and flow rate	and base of formations g and shut-in pressure is if gas to surface test final geological well sit	s, whether shut-in p , along with final ch	pressure reached	static level bydr	nstatic proces	rec hotte	am hala
Drill Stem Tests Tak		✓ Yes No	₹	Log Formal	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum	<b>V</b>	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	eological Survey	✓ Yes No		me		Тор		Datum
Cores Taken		See	See attached sheets					
List All E. Logs Run	:							
Dual Inductio Micro, Bond	n, Compensat	ed Density/Neut	tron,					
			G RECORD 📝 I		tion ato			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting	Type of	# Sacks		and Percent
Surface	12 1/4 in.	8 5/8	23	Depth 207 ft.	Cement	160		Additives I, 3% cc
Production	7 7/8 in.	4 1/2	10.5	3893 ft.	ASC	165		l, 10% salt
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING / SC	UEEZE RECORD	)			
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD  —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used			Percent Additives	5	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify F	ON RECORD - Bridge Plu ootage of Each Interval Pe	ugs Set/Type erforated	Acid, Fra	cture, Shot, Cement	Squeeze Reco	rd	Depth
4	3679 to 3681 ft.			500 gals. 15%	MCA			perfs
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8 in. ;	Set At 3725 ft.	Packer Al	Liner Run _	Yes ✓ No			
Date of First, Resumero 1-08-08	d Production, SWD or En	hr. Producing Met	thod Flowin	g 📝 Pumpin	g Gas Lift	Othe	r (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B	bls. Gas	Mcf Wate	er Bb	ls. Ga	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity 36
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO			Production Interv	al		-	50
Vented Sold (If vented, Sul	Used on Lease bmit ACO-18.)	Open Hole Other (Speci		Qually Comp.	Commingled			

Vincent Oil Corporation Webb #1-29 1010' FNL & 1600' FWL (~SW-NE-NW) Sec. 29-7S-22W API No. 15-065-23364-00-00 Graham County, KS

### Log Tops:

Anhydrite	1903 (-386)
Base Anhydrite	1934 (+355)
Heebner	3482 (-1193)
Toronto	3506 (-1217)
L.K.C.	3523 (-1234)
B.K.C.	3718 (-1429)
Arbuckle	3851 (-1562)
RTD	3905 (-1616)
LTD	3906 (-1617)

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860

26066 SERVICE POINT

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31

	ELL, KANS							
OKTE 10-19-07		TWP. 2s	RANGE 22w		CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION 3.00 P.A	JOB START	JOB FINISH
EASELUELL	WELL# ).	29	LOCATION	H 11	City 4A	to URS	Graham	KS.
LD OR NEW (Cir		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			E SINTO			
CONTRACTOR 4	J-W#6					VINCENT	ail Cox	)
YPE OF JOB Sc	v.foce				CONTRACTOR (200		,	
HOLE SIZE 12 12			208		CEMENT		1	7 7
CASING SIZE 3	18		TH 208		_ AMOUNT OR	DERED 160	CON 3	
UBING SIZE		DEP						
ORILL PIPE		DEP						
OOL		DEP			60101011	N.I	0 1110	,77, C
RES. MAX			IMUM		COMMON_	160		1776°
MEAS. LINE	000		E JOINT		POZMIX		-@	4995
EMENT LEFT IN	CSG. /	0'			GEL	3	@ 1665	2333
ERFS.					CHLORIDE _		@ 4ppp	23309
DISPLACEMENT		14 Bb			ASC.			-
	EQUIE	PMENT			-			
		2						-
	CEMENTE						@	
	HELPER	8:11					@	
BULK TRUCK		<b>~</b>	,				@	
394 1	DRIVER	LATOI	1 Cook	rey)			@	
BULK TRUCK							@	
	DRIVER				HANDLING	162	@ 190	3192
					MILEAGE		1 Wil=	9829
	REM	ARKS:				1	TOTAL	_3360°
							TOME	
4			1.0			SERV	ICE	
ceme	nt Ci	cula	tec.		DEPTH OF IO	D		
					DEPTH OF JO			0100
						CHARGE		812-
					EXTRABULH	AGE	-@	-
						15		7 7 500
					MILEAGE		_ @	3900
							@	390=
					MILEAGE			390=
					MILEAGE		@	390=
CHARGE TO:	lincen	14 2			MILEAGE			
					MILEAGE			390=
TREET					MILEAGE MANIFOLD _			
TREET					MILEAGE MANIFOLD _		TOTAL	1205=
CHARGE TO: TREET CITY					MILEAGE MANIFOLD _		TOTAL	1205=
TREET					MILEAGE MANIFOLD _		TOTAL	_1205 <del>**</del>
TREET					MILEAGE MANIFOLD _		TOTAL T EQUIPMEN	
TREET	STAT	ГЕ			MILEAGE MANIFOLD _		TOTAL T EQUIPMEN	1205 == T
TREET	STAT	ГЕ	ZIP_		MILEAGE MANIFOLD _		TOTAL T EQUIPMEN	1205°
TREET	STAT	C.	ZIP_	pment	MILEAGE MANIFOLD _		TOTAL T EQUIPMEN	1205 == T
TREET	STAT ing Co., Inquested to ter and he	C. rent cem	ZIP_ enting equi sist owner	pment or	MILEAGE MANIFOLD _		TOTAL T EQUIPMEN	1205 == T
TREET  To Allied Cementi  You are hereby reand furnish cemer  contractor to do w	STAT ing Co., In quested to tter and hel ork as is li	c. rent cem lper to as sted. Th	ZIP_ enting equi sist owner e above wo	pment or ork was	MILEAGE MANIFOLD _		TOTAL TEQUIPMEN	1205 ==
TREET  To Allied Cementi You are hereby reand furnish cemer contractor to do w lone to satisfaction	ing Co., Inquested to nter and hele or and super and sup	c. rent cem lper to as sted. Th	ZIP_ enting equi sist owner e above wo of owner ag	pment or rk was ent or	MILEAGE MANIFOLD _		TOTAL TEQUIPMEN	1205 == T
TREET  To Allied Cementi You are hereby reand furnish cemer contractor to do w lone to satisfaction	ing Co., Inquested to nter and hele or and super and sup	c. rent cem lper to as sted. Th	ZIP_ enting equi sist owner e above wo of owner ag	pment or rk was ent or	MILEAGE	PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL T EQUIPMEN	1205 ==
TREET	ing Co., Inquested to nter and hele ork as is lion and super read & un	c. rent cem lper to as sted. The	ZIP_ enting equi sist owner e above wo of owner ag the "TERN	pment or rk was ent or	MILEAGE		TOTAL T EQUIPMEN	1205 ==
TREET To Allied Cementary ou are hereby real and furnish cemer contractor to do whome to satisfaction contractor. I have	ing Co., Inquested to nter and hele ork as is lion and super read & un	c. rent cem lper to as sted. The	ZIP_ enting equi sist owner e above wo of owner ag the "TERN	pment or rk was ent or	MILEAGE MANIFOLD TAX	PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL T EQUIPMEN	1205 ==
TREET To Allied Cementary ou are hereby real and furnish cemer contractor to do whome to satisfaction contractor. I have	ing Co., Inquested to nter and hele ork as is lion and super read & un	c. rent cem lper to as sted. The	ZIP_ enting equi sist owner e above wo of owner ag the "TERN	pment or rk was ent or	TAXTOTAL CHAR	PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL T EQUIPMEN  @ @ @ TOTAL	1205°
TREET To Allied Cementary ou are hereby real and furnish cemer contractor to do whome to satisfaction contractor. I have	ing Co., Inquested to nter and hele ork as is lion and super read & un	c. rent cem lper to as sted. The	ZIP_ enting equi sist owner e above wo of owner ag the "TERN	pment or rk was ent or	TAX— TOTAL CHAR	PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL T EQUIPMEN  @	1205 == T
TREET To Allied Cementary ou are hereby real and furnish cemer contractor to do whome to satisfaction contractor. I have	ing Co., Inquested to nter and hele ork as is lion and super read & un	c. rent cem lper to as sted. The	ZIP_ enting equi sist owner e above wo of owner ag the "TERN	pment or rk was ent or	TAX— TOTAL CHAR	PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL T EQUIPMEN  @	1205 == T

PRINTED NAME

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 24775 Federal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE		
	K	USSe11

S	EC. TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATI	ON JOB START	JQB FINISH
-	29 7	22			COUNTY	12.20 G.,
	ELL# 1-29	LOCATION #11	City 3	3 N 2/2	E Graham	STATE S.
OLDOR NEW Circle	e one)	Sinte				
CONTRACTOR WA	Driller	Rig = 6	OWNER	VINCENT	Oil Con	-D
TYPE OF JOB Prode	ichia Rh	Nine.	CHINE			1
HOLE SIZE 7 1/2	T.	D. 3906	CEMEN			
CASING SIZE 🚀 🏒	10/2" D	EPTH 3898	AMOUN	T ORDERED _/	65 ASC 10%.	Salt 29.60
TUBING SIZE		EPTH		16 641	KCL	
DRILL PIPE		EPTH	500	Oil WFR- 2	?	
FOOLPOOL Coller		EPTH 1936				
PRES. MAX		IINIMUM	_ COMMO		@	
MEAS. LINE		HOE JOINT 15.18	_ POZMIX			49.95
CEMENT LEFT IN C	SG. 15/18		GEL		@ 16.63	49
PERFS.	61.73	,	_ CHLORI		@	- 2268.
DISPLACEMENT			ASC	165	@ 25, 00	250.0
	EQUIPMEN	T	WFR		@ /, 00	500.00
		/	WFIX	30090	@ /	- 0 00,0
	MENTER_S	have	_			
# 366 HE	LPER 3	the Roberts	-			
BULK TRUCK	0	×	-		@	
	IVER Noc	ky	_		@	-
BULK TRUCK					@	
# DR	IVER		HANDLI	NG 168	@ 1.70	319.20
			MILEAG		09	1/34,0
	REMARKS	:		.,	TOTA	4521.9
Rat Holz 15					TOTA	1301
par Heiz 13	SKJ		<del>-</del>	SE	RVICE	
Insert@ 3	882.8	2	DEPTH C	OF JOB		
			PUMP TI	RUCK CHARGE		1610.0
Canded Alu	5 @ 150	b ps;		FOOTAGE	@	
~ , ,	111		MILEAG	E75	@ 6.2	- 450,0
Hoef He	eld!		MANIFO	LD	@	
					@	
1.	1.					
CHARGE TO:/	Incent	Oil Copping	Tu_			
					TOTA	L 2060.
STREET			-			
CITY	STATE	ZIP	_	DI LIC O EL	O ATE EQUIDATE	a ion
				PLUGARL	OAT EQUIPME	IN I.
			0	1 -5/		1500
			1-54	de Oloe	@	270
		4	25	Centralizers		1500
To Allied Cementing		,	)-11	R.I.C.II	@	1600 9
		ementing equipment	( Dill	Box Collar	@ @	10.00
and furnish cemente	er and helper to	assist owner or	11000	C- 1109	w	33.
contractor to do wor	k as is listed.	The above work was				7221-6
done to satisfaction	and supervisio	on of owner agent or			TOTA	L XXX3
contractor. I have re	ead & understa	and the "TERMS ANI	)			
CONDITIONS" list			TAX			
1/			TOTAL	CHARGE		
Thanks						
1	` .		DISCOU	N'Γ	IF PA	ID IN 30 DAYS
4	1. 1.	. 1		$\Omega L$	,	
SIGNATURE 7	TO JIM	m that		tot Li	Uinaston	1
-1-0	- VVV	7		PR	INTERNAME	

PRINTED NAME

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

Federal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT: Russell KS

						17.00	J 3 C 84	IN D
DATE 11-29-07	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB STA		JOB FINISH 2:00 pm
LEASE Web	WELL#	1-29	LOCATION HUI	City stopligh	+ 41/ 2%	COUNT	Y	STATE KS
OLD OR NEW (Circ		·	Sinto	sig suprigu	1/1/ 57 40	SILAN	GAPA	I had
					1/		0.	ā
CONTRACTOR H	-D	Oilfiel	d Service	OWNER	VINCEN	T Col	Co	rp.
TYPE OF JOB C.	coulat			CEMENT	Used 320	SKS		
HOLE SIZE CASING SIZE 42	<i>(</i> 2	T.I	D EPTH		DERED 45		100	W. HEL.
TUBING SIZE 23			PTH	AMOUNTOR	DEKED 73	0 140	6000	LI M FIG
DRILL PIPE	Ω		EPTH					
TOOL PC		DE	EPTH 1946'					
PRES. MAX 1000	ps:	M	NIMUM -	COMMON_	192	@	45	213135
MEAS. LINE		SH	OE JOINT	POZMIX	128		320	7936
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.			GEL	1		619	2664
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT	T. 6	F11		CHLORIDE _		_@	-	
DISTERCEMENT			D	ASC		@ 2	00	1100
	EQU	JIPMENT	Ľ	OSEA	1 00	@ <b>_</b> _		700
DIMADANA	E18 6777 77	unn ei		_				
		ER Sha				@		
# 409 H BULK TRUCK	ELPER	John K	aberts			@		
	RIVER	Matt				@		
BULK TRUCK		7110011				_ @		
# D	RIVER			HANDLING_	AT 2	_ @	30	2927
				MILEAGE	941	SUM	\ <u>=</u>	2979
	RE	MARKS:		WILDER TOD				72298
Test tool to circulation in coment. Disp port collars to	nixed placed sted	320 : 6.5 to 1000	sks to circula bbls closed psi Ran 10;	DEPTH OF JO	SERV B			
washed clean	- Car	ne ou	t of holes		CHARGE			9550
-					AGE			10.00
					70		98	4200
		777		— MANIFOLD _		@	_	
CHARGE TO:	vent	- Oil						
				_		T	OTAL	1375°
STREET								
CITY	ST	ATE	ZIP		PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIP	PMEN'	Г
						@		
						@		
To Allied Cementin				-		_@	-	
You are hereby req						@	-	
and furnish cement				-		@	-	
contractor to do wo				S		, m	2011	
done to satisfaction						Л.	JIAL	-/
contractor. I have				ID TAX				
CONDITIONS" lis	ted on t	the revers	e side.					
				TOTAL CHAR	GE		-	
	)			DISCOUNT -				IN 30 DAYS
6	)		a de la companya de		- Liv			

Conservation Division 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Pat Apple, Chairman Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

March 22, 2017

M.L. Korphage Vincent Oil Corporation 200 W DOUGLAS AVE #725 WICHITA, KS 67202-3013

Re: Plugging Application API 15-065-23364-00-00 WEBB 1-29 NW/4 Sec.29-07S-22W Graham County, Kansas

Dear M.L. Korphage:

The Conservation Division has received your Well Plugging Application (CP-1).

Under K.A.R. 82-3-113(b)(2), you must notify DISTRICT 4 of your proposed plugging plan at least 5 days before plugging the well. DISTRICT 4's phone number is (785) 625-0550. Failure to notify DISTRICT 4, or failure to file a Well Plugging Record (CP-4) after the well is plugged will result in a penalty recommendation.

Under K.A.R. 82-3-600, you must file an Application for Surface Pit (CDP-1) if you wish to use a workover pit while plugging the well. Failure to timely file a CDP-1, failure to timely remove fluids, or failure to timely file Closure of Surface Pit (CDP-4) or Waste Transfer (CDP-5) forms will result in a penalty recommendation.

This receipt does NOT constitute authorization to plug this well if you do not otherwise have the legal right to do so.

This receipt is VOID after September 22, 2017. If the well is not plugged by then, you will have to submit a new CP-1 if you wish to plug the well.

The September 22, 2017 deadline does NOT override any compliance deadline given to you by Legal, District, or other Commission Staff. Failure to comply with any given deadline will still result in the Commission assessing penalties, or taking other legal action.

Sincerely, Production Department Supervisor

cc: DISTRICT 4